)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 05, 2024, 01:16:20 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1202 (Rat #0511, Act #0461 of 1988) General Bill, By J.M. Long

A Bill to amend Sections 50-3-410, 51-1-60, and 51-3-145, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to jurisdiction of
conservation officers of the Department of Wildlife and Marine Resources and regulations of fishing in lakes, ponds, and other
waters wholly within state parks, so as to give jurisdiction to conservation officers to enforce provisions of Title 50, litter and
trespass statutes and regulations of the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Tourism relating to fishing in lakes, ponds, and
other waters wholly within state parks.

02/16/88
02/17/88
02/17/88
02/18/88
02/23/88
02/23/88
03/30/88
04/12/88
04/13/88
04/19/88
04/22/88
04/22/88
04/22/88
05/03/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-4
Read second time SJ-17

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-17
Read third time and sent to House SJ-18

Introduced and read first time HJ-1348

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1348
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2389
Read second time HJ-2625

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2649

Ratified R 511

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/22/88

Act No. 461

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



