South Carolina Legislature

May 05, 2024, 01:16:20 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1202 (Rat #0511, Act #0461 of 1988) General Bill, By J.M. Long

A Bill to amend Sections 50-3-410, 51-1-60, and 51-3-145, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to jurisdiction of conservation officers of the Department of Wildlife and Marine Resources and regulations of fishing in lakes, ponds, and other waters wholly within state parks, so as to give jurisdiction to conservation officers to enforce provisions of Title 50, litter and trespass statutes and regulations of the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Tourism relating to fishing in lakes, ponds, and other waters wholly within state parks.

02/16/88	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-4
02/17/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
02/17/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-17
02/18/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
02/23/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1348
02/23/88	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1348
03/30/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2389
04/12/88	House	Read second time HJ-2625
04/13/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2649
04/19/88		Ratified R 511
04/22/88		Signed By Governor
04/22/88		Effective date 04/22/88
04/22/88		Act No. 461
05/03/88		Copies available